Department of Planning and Investment of Hai Duong Province on 24 March 2004, with the 21st 
amendment dated 2 February 2026 issued by the Department of Finance of Hai Phong City.

The Company's charter capital, as per the 21st amended Business Registration Certificate dated 
2 February 2026, is VND 208,000,000,000 (Two hundred and eight billion Vietnamese Dong).

1.2. Business Activities

The principal business activities of the Company include:

- Design, manufacturing of pumps, compressors, taps and other valves, various types of industrial 
fans, and water turbines;

- Casting of iron and steel;